RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the tax delinquency in and for the Town of Quadna, Aitkin County, Minnesota , for the year 1931 was and still is more than Seventy per cent of the taxes levied in said Town of Quadna, Aitkin County, Hinnesota for the year 1931, and

SHEREAS the Town Covernment of said Town of Quadna, Aitkin County, Minnesota Appears to the Board of County Commissioners of said Aitkin County, Linnesota, to be unable to function as a Town Government by reason of lack of funds and credit, and

MEREAS it appears to the County Board of the County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota that it is adviseable to have the Town Organization of said Town of Quadna, Aitkin County, Minnesota dissolved,

NON THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Quadna, Aitkin County, Minnesota be and the same is hereby dissolved. and that the territory formerly comprising the said Town of Quadna, Aitkin County, Minnesota be henceforth governed as an unorganized territory of said Aitkin County, Minnesota.

Adopted this Sth day of Jung A. D. . 1933 Chairman of County Board

ATTEST County Auditor

. A.S.

Ť

6033

6033 Ϊä. * STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF CENTS FILEF. 15 JUN 24, 853 Semeter of States 4

t